

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16853/2010

MOHINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDER &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18471 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sushant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the caveator has pointed out that unserved respondent Nos.4 and 5 were ex parte throughout the proceedings before the Trial Court.

All the Advocates herein for all the parties have to verify such facts and to find out such facts from the record for appropriate orders, as per Supreme Court Rules.  
Item No.98 -2-

The learned Advocate, Mr. Vivek Sharma appearing on behalf of M/s Temple Law Firm accepts notice for respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No.16853/2010 and for respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.18471/2010 and seeks time to file vakalatnama for such respondents.

Time is granted, as prayed for.

List again on 22.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd