

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16853/2010

MOHINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18471 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
- Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.
- Mr. Sushant Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.16853/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Nemo for the respondents.

SLP(C) No.18471/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Nemo for the respondents.

Fresh steps for serving the unserved respondents shall be taken and list on 23.11.2010.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR