

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16853/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in RSA No.
2209/1981 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18471 of 2010

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv. Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.
	Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv. Mr. Sushant Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv. M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of Mr. Shish Pal Laler, learned Counsel for the Petitioner, Dasti service is permitted on respondent nos. 4 & 5. Service to be effected within six weeks.

(Deepak Mansukhani)
Court Master Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)