

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 5749/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in RSA No.
2209/1981 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PREM SINGH (D) THR LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBASH CHANDER AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing OT, exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned order, c/delay in filing
SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 11/04/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav P.,Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla,Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice on the application for
condonation of delay as well as on special leave
petition.

List alongwith SLP(C)No.16853 of 2010.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master