

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16853/2010

MOHINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDER & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing
substitution appln.,bringing on record the lrs. of deceased
respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 18471 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
- Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.
- Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.
- Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
- M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.16853/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned
counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 6 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 6 seeks
four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter
affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

Item No.74

-2-

Learned counsel for the petitioner has moved an
application for substitution to bring on record the legal
representatives of the deceased respondent No.4 which is found
to be defective. Learned counsel is directed to rectify the
defects found in the said petition within a period of one week
whereafter the same shall be placed for orders before the
Ld.Registrar (Judl.) supervising the working of Section IVB.

Fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved
respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the

petitioner through registered post within a week's time.

SLP(C) No.18471/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 has filed the counter affidavit but he has not filed the vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent No.2. Learned counsel seeks four weeks' time on that count which is granted to him.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service of respondent No.4(i) has not been filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner. He seeks two weeks' time to do so. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him, as last chance.

Item No.74

-3-

Fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner through registered post within a week's time.

Respondent No.5 is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent with utmost dispatch.

List again on 26.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd