

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16853/2010

MOHINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10902 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18471 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 10902/2011 and legal representatives of deceased respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No. 18471/2010 are present.

SLP(C) NO.10902/2011

The ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Item No.17

According to office report respondent Nos. 3 to 5 are show to have been served.

SLP(C) NO.16853/2010

According to the office report respondent Nos. 1 and 6

are shown to have been served.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file the process fee and spare copies in respect of unserved legal representative No.(ii) of deceased respondent No.3.

List again on 21.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj