

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18471/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in RSA No.2209/1981 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JOGINDER SINGH(D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
office report for direction)

Date: 23/01/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Khatri , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Interlocutory Applications returnable  
in four weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| | Court Master

|