

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.1 and 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18471/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in RSA No.2209/1981 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JOGINDER SINGH(D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.
for M/s. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

Mr. Ritesh Khatri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayers made in the I.As for substitution of L.Rs of of
deceased Respondent No.5, condonation of delay in filing
substitution application and setting aside abatement are rejected.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Assistant Registrar