

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18471/2010

JOGINDER SINGH(D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Khatri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 3 and 6 have been duly served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The fate of the other respondents is not known. Office shall submit a detailed report to that effect on the next date.

List again on 13.2.2014.

| | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj