

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18471/2010

JOGINDER SINGH(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ravneet Singh Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Khatri , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2 has already come on record.

Respondent Nos. 3 and 6 are reported to be duly served but none appeared on their behalf, therefore, proceeded ex parte.

Respondent No.4(i-iv) have failed to file counter affidavit on record within the time granted by the Court.

It would not be out of place to mention here that the application for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.5 has been rejected by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers vide order dt.6.9.2013.

No further steps required. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |