

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 7/2014, I.A. No. 8/2014, I.A. No. 9/2014 in Petition(s)
for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16853/2010

MOHINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased petitioner and
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing
O.T.)

Date : 11/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 9

Delay in filing the application for substitution is
condoned.

I.A.No. 7

The application for bringing on record the legal
representatives of the petitioner is allowed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master