

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16853/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2010  
in RSA No.2209/1981 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At  
Chandigarh)

MOHINDER SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDER &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.18471/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.10902/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP c/delay in refiling  
SLP and Office Report)

Date : 07/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shishpal Laler,Adv.  
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar,Adv.  
For Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Shubham Bhalla,Adv.  
For Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ritesh Khatri,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gogia,Adv.  
For Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.Mr. Sanjay Majithia,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.  
For M/s. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two  
weeks from today.

List the matters on 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar