

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16853/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2010
in RSA No.2209/1981 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

MOHINDER SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDER & ORS.
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C)No.18471/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C)No.10902/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and Office Report)

Date : 04/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Jain, Adv.
For Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
For Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.Mr. Shubham Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Tarini Tarika, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Majithia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.09.08
14:26:43 IST
Reason:

1

Mr. Tarini Tarika, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not find any reason to entertain these petitions. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master